



	Autumn Term One 2021
QA of Quality of Education 
· Pedagogical devices
· PDSA
· Teach Meet 

	Date
	Focus
	Lead

	Thursday 2nd September 2021
	INSET 1 (State of the Nation; Review RAP 2020-21; Launch RAP 2021-22; Safeguarding Level 1 (1); Preparation and Planning   
	LCr 

	Friday 3rd September 2021
	Summer Term Reward Trips (Yr8-11)
	LMa 

	Monday 6th September 2021 
	Curriculum Lead Meeting
	GFr; CBo; APr; JFr 

	Wednesday 8th September 2021 COMPULSORY 
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 
Safeguarding Level 1 (2) 

	BBa; LCr; JHa  

	Monday 13th September 2021
	Curriculum Lead English (Coaching)
	GFr; CBo

	Monday 20th September 2021 
	Curriculum Lead Creative (Coaching)
	GFr; JFr 

	Wednesday 22nd September 2021 COMPULSORY 
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 
Retrieval & Reflection (PDSA) 
	GFr; MHa 

	Monday 27th September 2021
	Curriculum Lead Science (Coaching)
	GFr; APr

	Tuesday 28th September 2021
	Year 6 Open Evening 
	SLT + JHa 

	Wednesday 6th October 2021 COMPULSORY 
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 
(Teachers) Teach Meet 
(Teaching Assistants) Solutions Circles – behaviour. 

	GFr & MHa (Teachers)
BBa; PMi; Ami (Teaching Assistants) 

	Wednesday 13th October 2021 
	Staff Wellbeing Wednesday – Optional (15.00 – 16.00)

	MHa 

	w/b 18th October 2021
	Formal assessment data provided.   
	All Teachers 

	Wednesday 20th October 2021
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 

	Time paid back for Appraisal meetings that will occur over the 3 weeks (which will be after school). 

	w/b 4th October – w/e 22nd  October 2021
	Performance Appraisal Review Meetings
	SLT 

	Thursday 21st October 2021 
	Funday Friday (1) 
	GFr 

	Friday 22nd October 2021
	INSET 2 (Teaching and Learning) 
	GFr 








	Autumn Term Two 2021
QA of Quality of Education 
· In class progress
· Sequencing of lessons
· Pupil engagement and leaning behaviours 

	Date
	Focus
	Lead

	Monday 1st November 2021
	Curriculum Lead Meeting
	GFr; CBo; APr; JFr 

	Monday 8th November 2021
	Curriculum Lead English (Coaching)
	GFr; CBo

	w/b 8th November – w/e 19th November 2021
	QA Teaching & Learning:
Full observations aligned to teaching standards.  
	LCr; GFr; MHa 

	Wednesday 10th November 2021
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30)
(Teachers) Review 3I document, specifically IMPLEMENTATION. 
(Teaching Assistants) Subject Knowledge Enhancement – SKE  

	GFr; LCr (3I curriculum) 
DWh – O&A; JFr – D&T; APr – Science 

	Friday 12th November 2021
	INSET 3 (Behaviour & Attitudes; Quality of Education; Personal Development) 
	SEMH Network 

	Monday 15th November 2021 
	Curriculum Lead Creative (Coaching)
	GFr; JFr 

	Friday 19th November 2021
	Deadline for Curriculum Statements for Reports 
	GFr + LMa 

	Monday 22nd November 2021
	Curriculum Lead Science (Coaching)
	GFr; APr

	w/b 22nd November 2021
	Formal Assessment Week 
	GFr 

	Wednesday 24th November 2021 COMPULSORY 
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 
(Teachers – APr; DWh) Review 3I document. 
(Teachers and Teaching Assistants) SALT strategies to support communication 

	LCr 

	Friday 26th November 2021
	Deadline for Targets for Reports 
	GFr + LMa 

	Wednesday 1st December 2021 
	Staff Wellbeing Wednesday – Optional (15.00 – 16.00)

	MHa 

	Thursday 2nd December 2021
	Deadline for Assessment Data for Spreadsheet & Reports 
	LCr + LMa 

	Wednesday 8th December 2021
	Directed Time (15.00-16.30)
Progress and Achievement Event 
	LCr + BBa 

	Thursday 9th December 2021
	Curriculum Lead (Progress Board) 
	LCr; GFr; CBo; APr; JFr 

	Friday 10th December 2021
	Funday Friday (2) 
	GFr 

	Tuesday 14th December 2021
	Christmas Lunch 
	LMa 




	Spring Term One 2022
QA of Quality of Education 
· Curriculum offer (departmental)
· Pupil perceptions
· Behaviour and attitude to learning 

	Date
	Focus
	Lead

	Tuesday 4th January 2022
	INSET 3 (Behaviour & Attitudes) 
	MHa  

	Friday 7th January 2022
	Whole School Reward Trip
	LMa 

	Monday 10th January 2022
	Curriculum Lead Meeting
	GFr; CBo; APr; JFr 

	Wednesday 12th January 2022
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 
Preparation for Deep Dives 
	LCr

	Monday 17th January 2022
	Curriculum Lead English (Coaching)
	GFr; CBo

	Wednesday 19th January 2022
	Staff Wellbeing Wednesday – Optional (15.00 – 16.00)

	MHa 

	Monday 24th January 2022
	Curriculum Lead Creative (Coaching)
	GFr; JFr 

	w/b 24th January  – w/e 4th February 2022
	QA Teaching & Learning:
Department Deep Dives  
	LCr; GFr; MHa 

	Wednesday 26th January 2022
COMPULSORY
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30)
Fires Safety 
Health and Safety Training  

	LMa 

	Monday 31st January 2022
	Curriculum Lead Science (Coaching)
	GFr; APr

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday 16th February 2022
COMPULSORY 
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30)
On-Line Safety  

	BBa 
















	Spring Term Two 2022

	Date
	Focus
	Lead

	Monday 28th February 2022
	Curriculum Lead Meeting
	GFr; CBo; APr; JFr 

	Wednesday 2nd March 2022
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 

	TBC

	Monday 7th March 2022
	Curriculum Lead English (Coaching)
	GFr; CBo

	Friday 11th March 2022
	Deadline for Curriculum Statements for Reports 
	GFr + LMa 

	Monday 14th March 2022
	Curriculum Lead Creative (Coaching)
	GFr; JFr 

	w/b 14th March 2022
	Formal Assessment Week 
	GFr 

	Wednesday 16th March 2022
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 

	TBC

	Friday 18th March 2022
	Deadline for Targets for Reports 
Funday Friday (3)
	GFr + LMa 

GFr 

	Monday 21st March 2022
	Curriculum Lead Science (Coaching)
	GFr; APr

	Wednesday 23rd March 2022
	Staff Wellbeing Wednesday – Optional (15.00 – 16.00)

	MHa 

	Thursday 24th March 2022 
	Deadline for Assessment Data for Spreadsheet & Reports 
	LCr + LMa 

	Wednesday 30th March 2022
	Directed Time (15.00-16.30)
Progress and Achievement Event 
	LCr + BBa 

	Thursday 31st March 2022
	Curriculum Lead (Progress Board) 
	LCr; GFr; CBo; APr; JFr 

	Thursday 7th – Friday 8th April 2022
	Health and Safety Days (Team Teach) 
	LCr, MHa & PMi 


















	Summer Term One 2022
QA of Quality of Education 
· Behaviour for learning
· Sequencing of lessons (and missed learning)
· Pupil feedback 

	Date
	Focus
	Lead

	Friday 1st April 2022
	Funday Friday (4) 
	GFr 

	Monday 25th April 2022
	Curriculum Lead Meeting
	GFr; CBo; APr; JFr 

	w/b 25th April  – w/e 6th May 2022
	QA Teaching & Learning:
Full observations aligned to teaching standards.   
	LCr; GFr + MHa 

	Wednesday 27th April 2022
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 

	TBC

	Friday 29th April 2022
	Whole School Reward Trip
	LMa 

	Tuesday 3rd May 2022 
	Curriculum Lead English (Coaching)
	GFr; CBo

	Monday 9th May 2022
	Curriculum Lead Creative (Coaching)
	GFr; JFr 

	Wednesday 11th May 2022
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 

	TBC

	Monday 16th May 2022
	Curriculum Lead Science (Coaching)
	GFr; APr

	Wednesday 18th May 2022
	Staff Wellbeing Wednesday – Optional (15.00 – 16.00)

	MHa 

	Wednesday 25th May 2022
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 

	TBC



















	Summer Term Two 2022
QA of Teaching & Learning
· Pupil perception and feedback to Curriculum Leads 

	Date
	Focus
	Lead

	Monday 6th June 2022
	Curriculum Lead Meeting
	GFr; CBo; APr; JFr 

	Monday 13th June 2022
	Curriculum Lead English (Coaching)
	GFr; CBo

	Wednesday 15th June 2022
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 
	TBC

	w/b 20th June 2022
	Formal Assessment Week 
	GFr 

	Monday 20th June 2022
	Curriculum Lead Creative (Coaching)
	GFr; JFr 

	Wednesday 22nd June 2022 
	Staff Wellbeing Wednesday – Optional (15.00 – 16.00)

	MHa 

	Friday 24th June 2022
	Deadline for Curriculum Statements for Reports 
Year 11 official leaving date 
	GFr + LMa 

DCa

	Monday 27th June 2022
	Curriculum Lead Science (Coaching)
	GFr; APr 

	Tuesday 28th June 2022
	Year 11 Assembly and Buffett (15.00 – 16.00)  
	LCr + BBa 

	Wednesday 29th June 2022
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 
	TBC

	Friday 1st July 2022
	Deadline for Targets for Reports 
	GFr + LMa 

	Friday 8th July 2022
	Deadline for Assessment Data for Spreadsheet & Reports 
	LCr + LMa 

	Monday 11th July 2022
	Sports Day 
	ABu 

	Tuesday 12th July 2022
	Sports Day (Mop Up) 
	ABu 

	Wednesday 13th July 2022
	Directed Time (15.00-16.30)
Progress and Achievement Event 
	LCr + BBa 

	Monday 18th July 2022
	Funday Friday (5) 
	GFr 

	Tuesday 19th July 2022
	Last day for Yrs 7-10 (depart at 12.30) 
Distribute work packs for Yr7-10.  
Curriculum Lead (Progress Board)
Yr 6 transition (13.00 – 14.30)
	All Teachers 

GFr  



GFr + BBa 

	Wednesday 20th – Thursday 21st July 2022
	Yr 6 Transition 
	GFr + BBa 

	Friday 22nd July 2022
	INSET 5 (Staff Wellbeing & Appreciation)  
	MHa






